

MACP No. 197/19, 198/19 and 199/19
Pooja, Vinod Sharma and Baby Navya Sharma
VS.
Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.

24.01.2020

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh. Avadh Narayan, proxy counsel for driver and registered owner.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

Written statement/reply on behalf of respondents already filed.

The petitions bearing MACT No.197/19, 198/19 and 199/19 arise out of the same accident. The eye witness in all the three cases are the same. Hence, all these three cases bearing No. 197/19, 198/19 and 199/19 are consolidated for the sake of convenience for the purpose of recording evidence. The claim petition bearing **MACT No. 197/19 titled as Pooja VS. Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.** shall be the lead case.

Pleadings of the parties are complete. From the pleadings of the parties following **consolidated** issues are framed for consideration.

1. **Whether the injured persons namely Smt. Pooja, Sh.Vinod Sharma and Baby Navya Sharma suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 14.01.2019 at about 6.30 PM at Road no. 51, near Prachin Shiv Mandir, Kewal Park, Delhi within the jurisdiction of PS Adarsh Nagar due to rashness and negligence on the part of the driver Sh. Kuldeep who was driving the vehicle bearing registration no. UP-16ET-2790, owned by Sh. Hardeep Bhati and insured with National Insurance Co.Ltd?OPP.**

2. **Whether the injured is entitled to any compensation if so to what amount and from whom?OPP.**

3. **Relief.**

No other issue arises out of the pleadings or pressed.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2020**. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsels for parties at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses be taken well in advance.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2020